## 08-31-1998



531-4	X.	

. 1)

To the Honorable Commissioner of 1008095		
	he attached original documents of the second	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Charles F. Miller 651 Pathfinder Trail	Name: West Bond, Inc.	
Anaheim Hills, California 92807	Internal Address: <u>Charles F. Miller</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 니 Yes 덦 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: 1551 Gene Autry Way	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other: Execution Date: 12/24/96	City: Anaheim State: CA Zip: 92805 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/773,637	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
08/773,637  Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William L. Chapin  Internal Address: William L. Chapin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Because Included:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William L. Chapin  Internal Address: William L. Chapin	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	

William L. Chapin

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

5/22/98

Date

PATENT

REEL: 9400 FRAME: 0669

1		ASSIGNMENT OF FILED PATENT APPLICATION		
2				
3	Date:			
4	Assignor:	Charles F. Miller		
5	Address:	651 Pathfinder Trail Anaheim Hills, CA 92807		
6	Assignee:	WEST BOND, INC., a California corporation		
7 8	Address:	1551 Gene Autry Way Anaheim, CA 92805		
9				
10		This assignment relates to a United States design patent application signed by		
11	the Assignor on December 24, 1996 and entitled MICROPOSITIONER FOR ULTRASONIC			
12	BONDING.			
13		This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark		
14	Office on December 24, 1996 and received Serial No. 08/773,637. This patent application			
15	is called "the Patent Application."			
16		Assignor has received One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable		
17	consideration	consideration for this assignment.		
18		Assignor assigns to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the		
19	Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and every			
20	patent that may issue based on the invention and the Patent Application in the United States			
21	and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent			
22	Application.	Application.		
23		In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to		
24	apply for pat	tents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Where permitted, the Assignor		
25	authorizes th	authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to		
26	issue all pat	issue all patents for the invention directly to the Assignee.		
27	111			
28				

1	Certificate of Acknowledgment of Notary Public
2	MAY 2 1 1998 6)
3	State of California
4	County of Orange
5	
6	On The vitte State of
7	On May 72,1998 before me, January Petrson Detaco, personally appeared CHARLES F. MILLER, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
8	that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted.
9	executed the instrument.
10	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
11	
12	Ennet Etasoc
13	
14	JENNIFER PETERSON Z
15	ORANGE COUNTY  COMM. EXP. DEC. 6, 2001
16	J. J
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	$\Lambda$